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Daryl and Harold "Bud" 
Frank Scholarship 
in Theatre 
$6,000 per academic year 

Flora and Henry Joy 
Scholarship 
$5,000 per academic year 

ETSU Creative Arts 
Scholarship 
Recipients pay only in-state 
tuition rates 

ETSU Diversity in 
Theatre Scholarship 
$3,000-5,000 per academic year 

SCHOLARSHIP 

REQUIREMENTS 
High School GPA 2.75 on a 4.0 
scale. Transfer students must 
bring a college GPA of 2.5 
overall and a 3.0 average 
in Theatre . 

Scholastic exam scores, 
ACT 22 (composite total 
without writing) or comparable 
SAT score. 

Accredited Institutional Member of the 

National Association of Schools of Theatre 

ETSU is an AA/EEO employer. ETSU-245-17 1 . SM 
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Tiffany Angaran, MA 
Executive Aide 
423-439-6524/mullinstr@etsu.edu 

Karen Brewster, MFA 
Department Chair & Professor 
Costume Design 
423-439-5827 !brewster@etsu.edu 

Brad Fugate, OMA, PhD 
Assistant Professor, Musical Theatre 
423-439-6523/fugatebk@etsu. edu 

Bobby Funk, MFA 
Professor, Acting & Directing 
423-439-6512/funk@etsu.edu 

Cara Harker, MFA 
Associate Chai r & Professor 
Director of Dance 
423-439-5687 !harkerc@etsu.edu 

Zach Olsen, MFA 
Technical Director, Adjunct Instructor 
423-439-7 487 /olsenz@etsu.edu 

Melissa Shafer, MFA 
Professor, L i g hting Design 
423-439-5837 /shat erm@etsu.edu 

Beth Skinner, MFA 
Costume Shop Supervisor 
Adjunct Instructor 
423-439-8184/skinnerb@etsu.edu 

Jonathon Taylor, MFA 
Assistant Professor 
Scenic and Costume Design 
423-439-6525/taylorjw2@etsu.edu 

Ante Ursic, PhD 
Assistant Professor, Physical Theatre 
423-439-6514/ursica@etsu.edu 
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